

Golf Committee Meeting

JULY

A solid orange horizontal bar spanning the width of the slide, located at the bottom.

Agenda

1. Minutes Approval
 2. Revenue Update
 3. Construction Update
 4. Liberty Fest Walkthrough
- 

Revenue by Fiscal Year

Year	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Total
FY '00	\$ 175,000	\$ 174,472	\$ 155,667	\$ 97,000	\$ 47,395	\$ 2,694	\$ 2,000	\$ 3,600	\$ 36,000	\$ 123,000	\$ 145,000	\$ 210,239	\$ 1,172,067
FY '01	\$ 183,000	\$ 173,040	\$ 143,064	\$ 62,318	\$ 2,286	\$ 2,286	\$ 1,000	\$ 200	\$ 42,000	\$ 67,000	\$ 153,000	\$ 225,678	\$ 1,054,872
FY '02	\$ 179,500	\$ 201,193	\$ 175,931	\$ 70,690	\$ 30,324	\$ 1,850	\$ 500	\$ 5,900	\$ 11,000	\$ 74,000	\$ 169,000	\$ 184,000	\$ 1,103,888
FY '03	\$ 157,000	\$ 212,817	\$ 167,000	\$ 68,900	\$ 15,535	\$ 11,130	\$ 11,685	\$ 2,647	\$ 34,933	\$ 85,749	\$ 165,477	\$ 218,000	\$ 1,150,873
FY '04	\$ 175,444	\$ 217,290	\$ 173,132	\$ 80,505	\$ 6,564	\$ 7,021	\$ -	\$ 1,137	\$ 25,683	\$ 97,569	\$ 170,464	\$ 204,103	\$ 1,158,912
FY '05	\$ 174,724	\$ 210,457	\$ 151,991	\$ 52,023	\$ 11,303	\$ 4,711	\$ 21,237	\$ 10,657	\$ 38,596	\$ 90,461	\$ 161,677	\$ 210,568	\$ 1,138,405
FY '06	\$ 169,290	\$ 198,166	\$ 196,989	\$ 95,088	\$ 30,739	\$ 2,298	\$ 158	\$ 345	\$ 1,668	\$ 77,331	\$ 152,103	\$ 210,033	\$ 1,134,208
FY '07	\$ 165,363	\$ 215,477	\$ 185,817	\$ 89,496	\$ 28,942	\$ 3,549	\$ 750	\$ 1,765	\$ 48,530	\$ 119,323	\$ 174,326	\$ 222,505	\$ 1,255,843
FY '08	\$ 165,774	\$ 228,086	\$ 196,513	\$ 82,089	\$ 41,971	\$ 3,156	\$ 25	\$ 575	\$ 15,352	\$ 76,120	\$ 155,030	\$ 210,552	\$ 1,175,243
FY '09	\$ 173,078	\$ 224,012	\$ 196,207	\$ 72,873	\$ 22,077	\$ 6,995	\$ 97	\$ 443	\$ 12,792	\$ 74,467	\$ 157,686	\$ 184,908	\$ 1,125,635
FY '10	\$ 161,337	\$ 201,842	\$ 168,200	\$ 72,662	\$ 20,804	\$ 2,333	\$ 112	\$ 257	\$ 16,945	\$ 62,966	\$ 114,546	\$ 174,131	\$ 996,135
FY '11	\$ 155,112	\$ 194,243	\$ 165,681	\$ 77,132	\$ 19,157	\$ 1,183	\$ 121	\$ 464	\$ 6,431	\$ 40,705	\$ 126,294	\$ 212,136	\$ 998,659
FY '12	\$ 185,101	\$ 190,034	\$ 168,783	\$ 71,931	\$ 9,054	\$ 4,041	\$ 1,298	\$ 442	\$ 38,299	\$ 76,431	\$ 164,347	\$ 207,174	\$ 1,116,935
FY '13	\$ 176,647	\$ 208,172	\$ 165,435	\$ 66,489	\$ 21,314	\$ 3,112	\$ 297	\$ 682	\$ 15,926	\$ 85,529	\$ 163,533	\$ 217,163	\$ 1,124,299
FY '14	\$ 154,903	\$ 199,675	\$ 160,709	\$ 62,102	\$ 25,580	\$ 2,555	\$ 903	\$ 4,802	\$ 42,836	\$ 84,343	\$ 145,596	\$ 202,232	\$ 1,086,236
FY '15	\$ 149,036	\$ 202,827	\$ 157,295	\$ 67,994	\$ 15,605	\$ 9,518	\$ 276	\$ 20,187	\$ 69,310	\$ 91,832	\$ 118,638	\$ 192,109	\$ 1,094,627
FY '16	\$ 127,409	\$ 188,192	\$ 142,634	\$ 80,659	\$ 12,239	\$ 2,427	\$ 2,370	\$ 2,936	\$ 34,740	\$ 86,572	\$ 139,302	\$ 195,501	\$ 1,014,981
FY '17	\$ 133,253	\$ 194,211	\$ 124,481	\$ 61,757	\$ 30,003	\$ 1,547	\$ 1,268	\$ 3,328	\$ 35,358	\$ 70,903	\$ 137,508	\$ 193,290	\$ 986,907
FY '18	\$ 126,027	\$ 179,750	\$ 128,254	\$ 68,300	\$ 27,054	\$ 4,464	\$ 2,236	\$ 5,382	\$ 9,789	\$ 80,852	\$ 133,962	\$ 202,385	\$ 968,455
FY '19	\$ 122,494	\$ 190,074	\$ 149,098	\$ 60,980	\$ 13,267	\$ 2,569	\$ 1,286	\$ 297	\$ 10,243	\$ 73,335	\$ 151,168	\$ 216,639	\$ 991,450
FY '20	\$ 129,373	\$ 192,346	\$ 149,726	\$ 53,395	\$ 28,279	\$ 4,158	\$ 56	\$ -	\$ 18,656	\$ 65,835	\$ 153,424	\$ 231,314	\$ 1,026,561
FY '21	\$ 260,199	\$ 259,017	\$ 236,725	\$ 164,644	\$ 61,157	\$ 13,984	\$ 8,862	\$ 2,278	\$ 72,222	\$ 222,268	\$ 275,627	\$ 282,856	\$ 1,859,840
FY '22	\$ 262,389	\$ 265,183	\$ 276,951	\$ 131,302	\$ 98,951	\$ 22,853	\$ -	\$ 8,249	\$ 110,938	\$ 208,226	\$ 297,674	\$ 336,079	\$ 2,018,794

Rounds by Fiscal Year

Year	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Total
FY '00	10,739	10,297	8,941	6,481	3,530	77	162	206	2009	6668	8513	10779	68,402
FY '01	10,612	9,727	7,885	3,932	287	0	22	21	2019	3786	8254	10575	57,120
FY '02	9,768	10,139	9,251	4,173	1,968	0	0	0	604	3692	8257	9866	57,718
FY '03	9,175	11,045	9,269	4,431	1,012	231	664	141	1819	3883	8572	12161	62,403
FY '04	10,944	12,248	9,969	5,951	265	142	0	0	1404	4588	9221	10546	65,278
FY '05	9,971	11,351	8,336	3,646	879	149	131	715	2505	4542	8424	10779	61,428
FY '06	11,310	10,900	10,533	7,547	2,483	29	0	0	117	4672	8884	11088	67,563
FY '07	10,657	11,918	9,990	5,848	2,388	7	0	115	3436	5591	9225	10831	70,006
FY '08	10,628	11,963	10,480	5,831	3,008	1	0	0	1019	3826	8414	10667	65,837
FY '09	10,897	11,512	10,152	5,254	1,744	328	0	0	547	3640	8480	9691	62,245
FY '10	9,897	11,093	8,829	4,792	1,611	1	0	0	1051	3684	5664	8602	55,224
FY '11	8,985	9,881	9,110	5,536	1,350	1	0	13	446	2109	5858	10527	53,816
FY '12	9,987	10,708	9,456	5,629	576	29	111	0	2111	4406	9008	9827	61,848
FY '13	9,169	9,806	8,194	4,509	1,587	100	0	0	930	4168	7411	10372	56,246
FY '14	8,346	9,920	7,606	4,073	1,838	65	0	270	2050	3784	6861	9381	54,194
FY '15	7,774	9,555	7,207	4,586	1,060	549	13	1303	2862	4054	5685	8801	53,449
FY '16	7,117	8,949	7,937	3,828	678	54	0	92	1538	3867	5755	8296	48,111
FY '17	7,633	8,315	6,089	3,716	1,913	1	0	98	1845	3097	5841	8299	46,847
FY '18	7,017	7,729	5,773	3,679	1,667	174	100	183	440	3569	5834	8819	44,984
FY '19	6,320	8,209	7,243	3,264	840	0	0	0	515	3194	5398	9476	44,459
FY '20	6,925	8,133	6,204	3,051	1,613	0	0	0	1140	4163	6544	9041	46,814
FY '21	10,855	10,841	9,549	6,912	2,711	519	444	0	1910	7816	9187	10146	70,890
FY '22	10,145	9,805	9,231	5,721	3,340	749	0	0	3032	6205	8630	10665	67,523

Merchandise Sales by Fiscal Year

<u>Month</u>	<u>FY 14</u>	<u>FY 15</u>	<u>FY 16</u>	<u>FY 17</u>	<u>FY 18</u>	<u>FY 19</u>	<u>FY 20</u>	<u>FY 21</u>	<u>FY 22</u>
July	\$17,834	\$16,679	\$14,410	\$15,674	\$13,969	\$14,378	\$12,396	\$18,241	\$28,672
Aug	\$29,016	\$27,442	\$29,335	\$36,444	\$33,086	\$35,420	\$34,378	\$19,684	\$29,206
Sept	\$23,111	\$27,419	\$20,014	\$17,469	\$22,542	\$23,999	\$21,325	\$21,520	\$69,822
Oct	\$11,676	\$10,043	\$9,839	\$8,174	\$7,935	\$8,218	\$26,398	\$14,199	\$25,676
Nov	\$7,202	\$3,467	\$4,748	\$4,574	\$4,152	\$3,214	\$10,374	\$7,198	\$11,500
Dec	\$1,062	\$3,477	\$1,685	\$673	\$1,558	\$2,142	\$2,225	\$4,016	\$2,372
Jan	\$825	\$136	\$487	\$0	\$447	\$176	\$0	\$1,241	\$0
Feb	\$773	\$2,535	\$408	\$874	\$557	\$277	\$0	\$2,278	\$4,324
Mar	\$4,914	\$5,552	\$5,260	\$5,297	\$1,294	\$2,894	\$2,033	\$20,720	\$14,747
Apr	\$10,964	\$10,243	\$9,812	\$8,264	\$12,052	\$9,896	\$1,822	\$23,106	\$25,839
May	\$17,927	\$15,987	\$23,861	\$19,632	\$18,493	\$14,250	\$12,456	\$33,342	\$43,662
June	\$25,907	\$25,319	\$23,946	\$22,251	\$26,577	\$29,185	\$18,557	\$48,913	\$46,396
Total	\$151,211	\$148,299	\$143,805	\$139,326	\$142,662	\$144,049	\$141,965	\$214,460	\$302,216

Revenue and Rounds

	Rounds	Revenue
FY '22 thru July 12, 2021	4,147	\$101,545
FY '23 thru July 12, 2022	4,394	\$127,855
Difference	247	\$26,310

Construction Schedule

July Finish Schedule

- Simulators
- Front Exterior Panels and Stone
- Front Decking
- Exterior Deck Columns
- Interior Pro Shop

Continuing Projects

- Roof – Waiting on Deck
 - Outdoor Deck – August/September
 - Exterior – South Side Exterior
 - Event Center – November 15th
 - Landscaping- Possibly this Fall
- 

Bond Expenses

Liberty Fest Review
